Lowndes



John Ruffier Elected to United Arts of Central Florida Board of Directors

Press Release Lowndes 08.02.2022

ORLANDO, FL – Lowndes is pleased to announce that Shareholder **John Ruffier** has been elected to the board of directors of United Arts of Central Florida.

United Arts is a collaboration of individuals, businesses, governments and school districts, foundations, arts and cultural organizations, and artists. Its mission is to enrich communities by investing in arts, science and history. United Arts serves residents and visitors in Lake, Orange, Osceola and Seminole counties through more than 60 local arts, science and history organizations. It raises and distributes funds for these cultural groups and provides management, administrative and advisory services.

At the firm, Ruffier concentrates his legal practice on commercial real estate, representing clients within Florida and across the nation. As the firm's Senior Housing Group chair, he also helps companies build their senior living portfolios from the ground up.

Lowndes has a long track record of serving in the art community in Central Florida. Shareholders **Hal Kantor** and **Brendan Lynch** have served as chairman of United Arts.

About Lowndes:

Founded in Orlando, Florida in 1969, Lowndes, Drosdick, Doster, Kantor & Reed, P.A., is a multi-discipline business law firm. Our attorneys represent corporate, entrepreneurial and individual clients across a myriad of industries locally, nationally and beyond our borders, from offices in Orlando, Mount Dora and Melbourne, and through Meritas, an established global alliance of independent law firms offering local insight, local rates and world-class client service. LOCAL ROOTS. BROAD REACH.SM

Related Attorneys

John D. Ruffier

Related Expertise

Arts & Cultural Institutions